think it is only fair for the Opposition to know how this money was spent. What machinery does 

the Government propose to set up, or has set up, or has set up, as far as the consumer expenditure 

survey and so forth is concerned? I do not think the Minister should come and hoodwink us and 

say, "We want $85,000." Eighty-five thousand dollars is a lot of money and we must have some 

explanation from the Minister of Finance. This is all we are asking for and we are seeking your 

guidance in such a matter. We do hope that when the Minister of Finance replies he will explain 

how this money was expended or how it is going to be expended.